the Company has neither issued Shares with Di�erential Voting Rights nor granted Stock Options nor Sweat Equity. 

As on 31st March, 2025 none of the Directors of the Company held any Equity Shares except Mr. Ashok Chaturvedi, 

Chairman & Managing Director who  held 5,02,533 (Five Lac Two Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Three) Equity Shares 

of the Company.

Fixed Deposits 

The company neither had any fixed deposits outstanding as on 31st March 2025 nor fresh/renewal of deposits were 

accepted during the financial year 2024-2025. There were no unclaimed deposits as on 31st March, 2025.